# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	07/03/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STERIX LIMITED
Street Address:	190 Bath Road, Slough
City:	Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL1 3XE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10546030
Application Number:	10546025
Application Number:	10546230
Application Number:	10217165
Patent Number:	7053077
Patent Number:	7067683

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 243-6333 tillman@mwzb.com Email: Correspondent Name: Csaba Henter

2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DYC-0004-0009

PATENT

500188199 **REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0530** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Csaba Henter
Total Attachments: 4	
source=20061204151525655#page1.tif	
source=20061204151525655#page2.tif	
source=20061204151525655#page3.tif	
source=20061204151525655#nage4 tif	

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0531

# ASSIGNMENT

-1-

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19th day of June 2006 BETWEEN

SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a company organised under the laws of the Germany, of Müllerstrasse 178, 13342, Berlin, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

### **AND**

STERIX LIMITED a company organised under the laws of the United Kingdom, of 190 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3XE, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

### WHEREAS

- the Assignor owns and controls certain rights in patents and applications for a) patents as listed in the Annex;
- the parties hereto entered into an agreement that rights of the Assignor in the patents and applications for patents be transferred from the Assignor to the Assignee

## NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

for good and valuable consideration as recited below, paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner assigns to the Assignee the entire ownership and benefit of the patents (including any extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitution, registration, confirmation, reissue, re-examination or renewal thereof) and applications for patents (including without limitation provisional application, converted provisional application, continuation application, continued prosecution application, request for continued examination or patent application, re-issue application, re-examination application, continuation-in-part application and divisional application) and including all patents and patent applications either derived therefrom or claiming the same right to a priority application as the patents and applications, the rights, title and interest therein, all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all encumbrances to the intent that the Application and any Patent granted thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

This assignment is made pursuant to and for the consideration stated in an agreement dated 19 June 2006 between the assignee and the assignor.

> PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0532

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF

the parties hereto have caused their respective signatures to be hereunto affixed the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of

SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name: Ulaxis Bill

03.07.2006

For and on behalf of

SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name & Dautel Horn

Position: Deputy Head, Corp. Business Dev. G. E.A.

For and on behalf of

STERIX LIMITED

Name:

Position:

**PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME:**  3

2

Appendix 1

# Schering Patents

## HRT/OC Patents

Patent Number	Title	Countries Pending	Granted
WO 01/51055	Low dose sulfamate composition	US-Div., EP, JP	US
WO96/05216	Estra-1,3,5(10)-triene Derivatives, methods of preparing such compounds and pharmaceutical compositions containing them	EP (2 DIv.) US-Cont. JP	AT, BE, CH, DE, DK, ES, FI, FR, GB, IE, IT, NL, PT, SE, US (Nat.)
W096/05217	Pharmaceutical compositions containing Estra-1,3,5 (10)-triene derivatives	JP	AT, BE, DE (nat. + EP), DK, ES, FR, GB, IE, IT, NL, PT, SE, US (Nat.), US- Div
DE 4447714	Use of Estra-1,3,5(10)-triene Derivatives for Hormone Replacement Therapy (Divisional Application of DE 44 29 398/ WO96/05217)		DE
W097/14712	Sulfamate derivatives of 1,3,5(10)- Estratriene derivatives, methods of producing them and pharmaceutical compositions containing them		AT, BE, DE (nat. + EP), DK, ES, FI, FR, GB, IE, IT, JP, NL, PT, SE, US,
WO 00/06175	Use of biogenic estrogen sulfamates for Hormone Replacement Therapy	DE (nat.), JP, UA, US	DE, FR, GB

# Oncology patents

Patent Number	Title	Countries Pending	Granted
W003/015792	Anti-tumor 2-Alkoxyestradiol sulfamates	DE, EP, JP, US	
WO 2004/074309	Antitumoral D-Homoestra-1,3,5(10)- trien-3-yl 2-substituted sulfamates	AU, BR, ČA, CN, DE, EP, IL, JP, MX, RU, US	
WO 2004/074307	2-Substituted Estra-1,3,5(10)-triene- 3-yl sulfamates with an antitumor action	AU, BR, CA, CN, DE, EP, IL, JP, MX, RU, US	
WO 2004/074308	Antitumoral 18A-Homoestra-	AU, BR, CA, CN,	

PATENT **3**9 REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0534 1

	1,3,5(10)-trien-3-yl 2-substituted sulfamates	DE, EP, IL, JP, MX, RU, US	
DE 4447715	Use of Estra-1,3,5(10)-triene derivatives for hormonal therapy of prostate carcinoma (Divisional Application of DE 44 29 398/WO96/05217)		DE

## **Process Patents**

Patent Number	Title	Countries Pending	Granted
WO 03/053992	Industrially applicable process for the sulfamoylation of alcohols and phenois		

PATENT **3** REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0535

3

RECORDED: 12/04/2006